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 1 AMAZING MARILYN Last start Masters winner MUS, 08/07/2023, R2, M M2/2/2C. Field 531441 7/02241M 1P 5M 2M 1MB03/03/2019

 2 SHAFTED Last start Masters winner GOS, 02/05/2023, R12, M M2/2/2J. Porter 532397 9/01671M 5M 5M 4M 1MB20/03/2019

 3 GOOD JOB BOB Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2023, R10, P M2/1/2B. Smoothy 528628 16/02082P 1M 2M 5P 4PD08/01/2019

 4 SUAALII Weighted points score MAT, 12/06/2023, R5, P M2/2/2C. Field 535334 8/01743P 6P 4P 3P 3PD21/06/2019

 5 TINY SPARKLE Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R10, P M2/1/1K. Schmitzer 524934 14/01644P 5P 3M 8P 3MB11/09/2018

 6 BULL KEY 1 Last start Masters winner GAR, 14/07/2023, R1, M M3/1P. Munn 533679 5/01701M 2P 7P 3P 5PD04/05/2019

 7 ZIPPING AUSSIE Last start Masters placegetter GAR, 14/07/2023, R1, M M3/1L. Hutton 529773 9/01642M 6M 4P 2M 3MD29/01/2019

 8 KING KINLOCH Last start Masters placegetter GAR, 14/07/2023, R1, M M3/1N. Holloway 490574 8/01003M 4M 7M 7P 5PD17/03/2017

 9 HALLY MULWEE Weighted points score GAR, 08/06/2023, R4, M M3/2S. Rees 525633 9/01377M 3M 5P 3M 5YB25/09/2018

 10 FLYING GIUSEPPE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/07/2023, R1, M M3/2M. Edwards 532348 4/01005M 6M 6M 2P 5MD26/03/2019

 11 LENNY'S JAGGER 1 Weighted points score MAT, 22/05/2023, R4, M M3/1T. Pye 519698 12/0826M 4P 8P 8P 7PD29/01/2018

 12 PURE VISION 1 Weighted points score GUN, 13/07/2023, R10, P M3/2K. Ollerton 533481 4/0786P 6P 7P 5P 7PB18/04/2019
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 1 BIG TIMER Last start winner GAR, 12/07/2023, R4, P 5/4C. Last 564515 1/01511PB09/08/2021

 2 AVA DEE 2 Last start winner GAR, 12/07/2023, R2, P 5/4A. Zarb 563970 1/01301P 3P 6P 3P 3PB22/10/2021

 3 MISS MIYAGI Last start winner GAR, 14/07/2023, R3, P 5/4W. Chandler 556493 1/01101P 7P 3PB16/03/2021

 4 BUCK SILVER Last start winner GAR, 15/07/2023, R1, P 5/4N. Lyford 554515 1/01021P 2P 7P 6PB31/01/2021

 5 SAMUEL SWAN Last start placegetter GAR, 15/07/2023, R4, P 5/4J. Murray 558275 1/02013P 3P 4P 2P 2PD14/01/2021

 6 OUR CASEY Last start placegetter GAR, 14/07/2023, R10, P 5/4S. Rees 553808 1/01903P 3P 3P 3Y 1PB20/01/2021

 7 STRATAVON MINNIE 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 12/07/2023, R12, P 5/4D. Leard 556068 1/01812P 2P 4P 1P 3YB20/02/2021

 8 LIDCOMBE BLUE 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 15/07/2023, R4, P 5/4K. Marsh 558465 1/01762P 7P 2P 1P 2PD03/05/2021

 9 TRIXIE BELLA 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 14/07/2023, R9, P 5/4N. Woods 543181 1/01712P 6P (FEL)P 2P 7PB07/03/2020

 10 GEORGE APPEAL 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 12/07/2023, R10, P 5/4J. Carter 558017 1/01622P 3P 4P 6P 1PD22/04/2021

 11 SIMPLY SIMON Last start placegetter GAR, 14/07/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Woods 546417 1/01412P 4P 6P 3P 6PD27/05/2020

 12 MAGNOLIA TREE Last start placegetter GAR, 14/07/2023, R8, P 5/4L. Lamb 560542 1/01353P 5P 7P 4P 3PB31/05/2021

 13 AKELA ZORO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/07/2023, R4, P 5/4P. Grover 564839 1/01232P 4P 6P 4P 5PB04/08/2021

 14 JACKEY'S HIPPY Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 14/07/2023, R9, P 5/4M. Bretherton 540452 1/0837P 6P 1Y 7P 5YD10/12/2019

 15 SECRET CHAMBER Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 14/07/2023, R8, P 5/4S. Ramshaw 544412 1/0698Y 5P 5P 7P 6PB20/02/2020

 16 EL PEKO 2 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 14/07/2023, R9, P 5/4P. Cooper 547845 1/0546P 8P 7P 8P 8PB08/07/2020

 17 OMAHRI ZEUS 1 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 15/07/2023, R4, P 5/4R. White 541470 1/0547P 8P 8P 7P 7PD15/01/2020

 18 IDENTITY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 13/07/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Tolmie 549291 1/01505P 6P 2P 2P 4PB12/09/2020

 19 UGG IT Weighted points score GAR, 14/07/2023, R8, P 5/4S. Rees 550343 1/01314P 5P 5P 2Y 3PB07/09/2020

 20 QUEEN CAVIAR Weighted points score GAR, 14/07/2023, R9, P 5/4S. Hill 561698 1/01264P 4P 3P 4P 4PB18/06/2021

 21 INGA MARK Weighted points score GAR, 20/05/2023, R8, P 5/4S. Hill 545517 1/01147P 2P 6P 5P 4PD20/02/2020

 22 ATTENTION SPAN Weighted points score GAR, 14/07/2023, R9, P 5/4A. Woods 553229 1/01086P 5P 6P 5P 3PD08/12/2020

 23 BIJLI RANI 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Last 554431 1/0107(FEL)P 7P 6P 1P 2PB31/01/2021

 24 BEE LOGIE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/07/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Kelly 558019 1/01058P 6P 3P 4P 5PB22/04/2021

 25 SET TO RIP Weighted points score TAR, 31/05/2023, R11, P 5/4S. Fellowes 556728 1/01058P 1YD20/03/2021
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 26 NITRAM SHIMMER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/07/2023, R8, P 5/4G. Novley 541172 1/01058P 5P 5P 3P 5PB03/10/2019

 27 TIP TURKEY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/06/2023, R8, P 5/4B. Hampton 562509 1/0927P 7P 1PB16/08/2021

 28 GOOD LUCK BUCK Weighted points score GOS, 04/07/2023, R5, P 5/4M. Edwards 558973 1/0838P 5P 6P 1P 6PD10/05/2021

 29 DEADLY QUALITY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R11, P 5/4G. Dunphy 541858 1/0787P 8P 8P 1PB22/12/2019

 30 PIZZA THIS 1 Weighted points score MAT, 05/06/2023, R11, P 5/4T. Pye 543259 1/0728P 8P 6P 4P 6PD26/02/2020

 31 JUNGLE GEORGE Weighted points score MUS, 03/06/2023, R10, P 5/4L. Gaffney 558011 1/0715P 8P 6P 5Y 8PD21/04/2021

 32 ON MY WAY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R5, P 5/4M. Jobson 553144 1/0706P 7Y 8P 6P 6PD03/01/2021

 33 VILLAGE THIEF 1 Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Jobson 539957 1/0638P 8P 5P 7P 6PD16/12/2019

 34 MIDGET ZEAL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/07/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Carter 554997 1/0638P 5P 7P 8P 6PB15/11/2020
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 1 LIBERTY ANNE Last start winner GAR, 14/07/2023, R4, P 1/2B. Keene 543958 13/113391P 2P 3P 4P 1PB24/03/2020
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 1 COASTAL EXPRESS Weighted points score GAR, 24/12/2022, R6, P 2/1/1H. Hanson 536383 23/222434P 2P 5P 7P 1PB15/07/2019
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 1 TRALEE HANNAH Last start winner GUN, 16/07/2023, R8, P 3/1/2M. Mabbott 547234 14/112341P 2P 4P 2P 7PB25/06/2020

 2 COUGHLIN 2 Last start placegetter MUS, 08/07/2023, R5, P 3/1/2D. Sanderson 547115 15/82673P 8P 2P 7P 1PD19/06/2020

 3 BELMONT NOVA Weighted points score GAR, 30/06/2023, R6, P 3/1/1G. Ernst 547851 9/82644P 1P 4P 3P 2PB03/07/2020
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 1 SWEET CREATURE Dropping in grade GAR, 20/05/2023, R9, P 4/1/2R. Maguire 541883 6/52255P 6P 1P 3P 2PB16/01/2020

 2 WAR HAMMER Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R9, P 4/1/1D. Solomon 546583 6/51657P 1P 7P 2P 7PD29/05/2020

7 / 22Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 17 July 2023 - 07:04 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GAR Wednesday, 19 July 2023

P 5 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SHE KISSED ME Last start winner GAR, 26/05/2023, R8, P 5/2B. Sweetman 556078 3/21921P 4P 1P 6P 1PB16/01/2021

 2 UNACCEPTABLE LES 2 Last start winner GAR, 12/07/2023, R12, P 5/2J. Carter 551325 4/21441P 6P 6P 7P 3PB16/11/2020

 3 SUMMER STAR Last start placegetter MUS, 08/07/2023, R6, P 5/3W. Attwill 538656 2/12402P 2P 1P 3P 3PD30/10/2019

 4 ICE COOL KAOS Last start placegetter GRA, 05/07/2023, R3, P 5/1C. Last 557248 4/32103P 2P 4P 1P 6PD05/04/2021

 5 DANGER BOY 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 15/07/2023, R12, P 5/2L. Hutton 537720 3/21922P 3P 7P 2P 3PD20/09/2019

 6 TWELVE MEN Last start placegetter TAR, 28/06/2023, R7, P 5/2N. Goodwin 564963 3/21892P 7P 1P 1P 8PB15/11/2021

 7 LIDCOMBE BLUE 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 15/07/2023, R4, P 5/4K. Marsh 558465 1/01762P 7P 2P 1P 2PD03/05/2021

 8 GEORGE APPEAL 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 12/07/2023, R10, P 5/4J. Carter 558017 1/01622P 3P 4P 6P 1PD22/04/2021

 9 BELMONT DEWY Last start placegetter GUN, 06/07/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Ernst 547848 1/01533P 2P 4P 4P 4PD03/07/2020

 10 WILLINA CHARM 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 28/06/2023, R11, P 5/1R. Milton 553866 4/31252P 6P 6P 8Y 4PB10/01/2021

 11 RATTLIN' AWAY Last start placegetter GAR, 08/06/2023, R12, P 5/3A. Roche 532693 2/11152P 5P 4Y 6P 7PD06/04/2019

 12 WINLOCK MOMENT Dropping in grade GAR, 24/06/2023, R3, P 5/1L. Hutton 535617 6/52046P 5P 3P 3P 1PD29/06/2019

 13 TRALEE ALVIE Dropping in grade DUB, 25/06/2023, R5, P 5/1M. Mabbott 547238 8/51293P 6P 7P 8P 4PD25/06/2020

 14 PRECIOUS BOY Weighted points score MAT, 24/04/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Groizard Jnr 553887 6/31984P 3P 1P 1Y 5PD13/01/2021

 15 TRALEE DOLL Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Turner 556765 1/01614P 3P 2P 4Y 1PB16/03/2021

 16 WHAT ABOUT PABLO Weighted points score GAR, 08/06/2023, R3, P 5/2S. Stewart 555781 3/2159(FEL)P 6P 6P 2P 8PD22/02/2021

 17 RAGIN' FIRE Weighted points score MAT, 26/06/2023, R8, P 5/3S. Eaton 561786 2/11544P 7P 1P 1PB12/04/2021

 18 AUSSIE RED'S BOY Weighted points score GAR, 03/03/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Manuel 550612 1/01505P 4P 2P 6P 2PD17/10/2020

 19 FLY TO EDEN 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/07/2023, R12, P 5/3J. Laurantus 538307 2/11508P 2P 1P 5P 7PB18/10/2019

 20 IDENTITY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 13/07/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Tolmie 549291 1/01505P 6P 2P 2P 4PB12/09/2020

 21 APACHE GHOST Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2023, R11, P 5/1B. Yates 557251 4/31418P 8P 8P 1P 2PB05/04/2021

 22 MINI MOO COW Weighted points score GAR, 08/06/2023, R12, P 5/4R. Maguire 541881 1/01365P 3P 1P 3P 5PB16/01/2020

 23 RAVIOLI Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R6, P 5/2N. Lyford 550000 3/21338P 2P 2Y 5P 7YD01/10/2020

 24 RED JENNY Weighted points score TAR, 21/06/2023, R6, P 5/2H. Hanson 544761 3/21266P 1P 7P 5P 5PB10/04/2020

 25 CRAZY CASEY Weighted points score GAR, 15/04/2023, R2, M 5/1D. Hampson 534382 9/51247M 3M 4P 7P 2MB10/03/2019
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 26 FLY AWAY FRANK 1 Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2023, R11, P 5/1S. Cartwright 542723 9/41234P 7P 6P 3P 5PD15/02/2020

 27 SHE PICKED ME Weighted points score MAT, 10/07/2023, R3, P 5/1R. Stewart 558434 4/31233P 7P 7P 3P 7PB12/04/2021

 28 LUCKY ACE Weighted points score GOS, 02/05/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Edwards 528175 8/51218P 5M 2P 4P 5PD06/12/2018

 29 WINLOCK REWARDS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2023, R6, P 5/2C. White 551255 3/21204P 6P 5P 4P 3PB21/10/2020

 30 BLUE LIMOUSINE Weighted points score GRA, 09/07/2023, R8, P 5/3S. Watkin 548761 2/11208P 2P 8P 7P 3PD17/08/2020

 31 SET TO EXPOSE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2023, R4, P 5/3S. Fellowes 556730 2/11175P 4P 2P 7P 5PB20/03/2021

 32 SURFACE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2023, R4, P 5/3R. White 541983 2/11177P 8P 7P 3P 3PB21/11/2019

 33 O'MALLEY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/05/2023, R5, P 5/1B. Tuft 545067 5/41147P 6P 4P 7P 2PD14/04/2020

 34 NITRAM SHIMMER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/07/2023, R8, P 5/4G. Novley 541172 1/01058P 5P 5P 3P 5PB03/10/2019

 35 BEE LOGIE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/07/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Kelly 558019 1/01058P 6P 3P 4P 5PB22/04/2021

 36 PASSING CRAZE Weighted points score GAR, 03/09/2022, R5, P 5/3A. Shearman 541477 5/1998P 4P 2P 8P 6YD15/01/2020

 37 PAISAN 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R6, P 5/1J. Carter 537692 5/4985P 5Y 6P 4P 7PD16/09/2019

 38 PAIGE Weighted points score GAR, 08/06/2023, R3, P 5/1J. Porter 526343 9/8977P 4P 6P 6P 5MB12/10/2018

 39 APACHE TEEPEE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 10/05/2023, R11, P 5/2B. Yates 536405 3/2938P 6P 5P 6P 2YB22/07/2019

 40 TIP TURKEY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/06/2023, R8, P 5/4B. Hampton 562509 1/0927P 7P 1PB16/08/2021

 41 EYES ON GOLD 1 Weighted points score TAR, 21/06/2023, R12, P 5/1R. Milton 553864 4/3904P 6P 7P 6Y 7PB10/01/2021

 42 MCCOY'S BOY Weighted points score GAR, 08/06/2023, R8, P 5/4M. Manuel 559256 1/0878P 8P 8P 2P 7PD27/05/2021

 43 LENNY'S JAGGER 3 Weighted points score MAT, 22/05/2023, R4, M 5/1T. Pye 519698 12/7826M 4P 8P 8P 7PD29/01/2018

 44 PURE VISION 2 Weighted points score GUN, 13/07/2023, R10, P 5/1K. Ollerton 533481 4/3786P 6P 7P 5P 7PB18/04/2019

 45 DEADLY QUALITY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 28/12/2022, R11, P 5/4G. Dunphy 541858 1/0787P 8P 8P 1PB22/12/2019

 46 WINLOCK LOCKY Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2023, R4, P 5/1R. White 536221 9/8768P 7P 8P 6M 5PB05/03/2019

 47 PIZZA THIS 3 Weighted points score MAT, 05/06/2023, R11, P 5/4T. Pye 543259 1/0728P 8P 6P 4P 6PD26/02/2020

 48 ON MY WAY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R5, P 5/4M. Jobson 553144 1/0706P 7Y 8P 6P 6PD03/01/2021

 49 TOPPER'S THE ONE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 03/07/2023, R5, P 5/3T. Pye 548532 3/1696P 8P 8P 7P 8PB28/04/2020

 50 SHARP Weighted points score PPK, 10/06/2023, R5, Y 5/4N. Lyford 554512 1/0664Y 6P 8P 6Y 5PD31/01/2021
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 51 MIDGET ZEAL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/07/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Carter 554997 1/0638P 5P 7P 8P 6PB15/11/2020

 52 OMAHRI ZEUS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R9, P 5/4R. White 541470 1/0547P 8P 8P 7P 7PD15/01/2020

 53 EL PEKO 1 Weighted points score WAG, 20/01/2023, R11, P 5/4P. Cooper 547845 1/0546P 8P 7P 8P 8PB08/07/2020

 54 SWEET BEAST 2 Weighted points score GUN, 13/07/2023, R12, P 5/3K. Ollerton 549286 2/1547P 7P 7P 8P 8PB12/09/2020
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 1 KATIE'S ANGEL Last start placegetter GAR, 14/07/2023, R2, P M/1R. Farrell 552776 0/01342PB11/12/2020

 2 TRALEE SOOK Last start placegetter GUN, 10/07/2023, R2, P M/1M. Mabbott 556763 0/01243P 3P 3P 2P 7PB16/03/2021

 3 IRISH ACTOR Last start placegetter GUN, 29/06/2023, R2, P M/1M. Mabbott 561587 0/01123P 4P 3P 3P 4PD10/07/2021

 4 PEPPA NANDO 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 12/07/2023, R3, P M/1M. Clinch 564897 0/0833P 6PB09/11/2021

 5 BLACK BEETLE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 24/06/2023, R2, Y M/1C. Wall 560881 0/01342YD11/07/2021

 6 CALL ME FRANKIE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 10/06/2023, R1, P M/1B. Sloan 554345 0/0647P 5P 3P 8PD29/01/2021

 7 FRANKIE WHACKER First start M/1L. Hutton 563099 0/00B30/07/2021

 8 SPARKY UNITED First start M/1J. Dodd 562991 0/00D07/09/2021

 9 MULWEE PRO First start M/1S. Rees 565138 0/00D19/11/2021

 10 BLAZING IRMA First start M/1L. Kilby 563930 0/00B11/10/2021

 11 ANKLES 1 First start M/1P. Carrall 564263 0/00D11/10/2021

 12 KYOGO First start M/1C. Wall 560880 0/00B11/07/2021

 13 DASHING DOZER 1 Unplaced after 1 start MUS, 01/07/2023, R2, P M/1S. Rees 564505 0/0505PD10/11/2021

 14 HALF MAGIC Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 14/09/2022, R2, P M/1H. Hanson 555150 0/0258PD08/02/2021

 15 JUMP A WHACKER Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 09/06/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 563100 0/0258PD30/07/2021

 16 KING OF PRINCES Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 17/06/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 552664 0/0258PD04/12/2020

 17 THREE GEORGES 1 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 14/07/2023, R2, P M/1A. Woods 548760 0/0258PD17/08/2020

 18 AYLA 1 Weighted points score GOS, 04/07/2023, R1, P M/1P. Grover 551066 0/0785P 6P 4P 3P 4YB06/11/2020

 19 SIAKAM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 533644 0/0785P 4P 5P 7P 2PD02/05/2019

 20 DUKER'S QUEEN 1 Weighted points score RIS, 10/06/2023, R3, Y M/1J. Chandler 567070 0/0747Y 6P 5P 2P 5PB24/09/2021

 21 SANDAVE PEBBLE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R1, P M/1M. Jobson 561647 0/058(FEL)P 4PB21/07/2021

 22 TREACHEROUS Weighted points score GAR, 17/05/2023, R2, P M/1R. Patterson 543979 0/0548P 4P 5P 6P 5PB20/03/2020

 23 SAPPHIRE'S GIRL Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R2, P M/1S. Guthrie 565305 0/0484P 7PB25/11/2021

 24 CHATHAM ROSE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/07/2023, R3, P M/1T. Campbell 555780 0/0485P 6P 8P 6P 6PB22/02/2021

 25 BAM Weighted points score GAR, 24/06/2023, R2, P M/1K. Schmitzer 551778 0/0468P 5P 6P 8P 5PD25/11/2020
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 26 TRALEE PARIS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 17/05/2023, R2, P M/1G. Baldwin 556768 0/044(FEL)P 6P 6PB27/03/2021

 27 SUMMER JOY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R4, P M/1T. Pye 544655 0/0448P 7P 8P 5P 5PB11/04/2020

 28 TRALEE CHANCE 2 Weighted points score WAU, 13/05/2023, R2, Y M/1G. Baldwin 556767 0/0437Y 6P 6Y 7PB27/03/2021

 29 ECLECTUS Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R3, P M/1A. Woods 551773 0/0428P 8P 7P 7P 4PB25/11/2020

 30 KING ODIE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R2, P M/1T. Pye 548885 0/0428P 7P 7P 6P 8PD14/08/2020

 31 STRATAVON KIWI 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R2, P M/1J. Laurantus 554336 0/0426P 6P 7P 7P 8PB19/01/2021

 32 GIGGLING DIXIE Weighted points score GAR, 24/05/2023, R2, P M/1K. Schmitzer 563435 0/0397P 6PB16/09/2021

 33 MOREE GIRL Weighted points score GAR, 09/06/2023, R2, P M/1S. Rees 559206 0/0396P 7PB30/04/2021

 34 TILLY WHACKER Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R2, P M/1L. Hutton 563096 0/0356P 8PB30/07/2021
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 1 COUGHLIN 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 08/07/2023, R5, P 3/1/2D. Sanderson 547115 15/82673P 8P 2P 7P 1PD19/06/2020
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 1 PETRICHOR Last start placegetter GAR, 15/07/2023, R10, P 4/1/2J. Hawkins 554422 5/42823P 2P 1P 1P 1PB24/01/2021

 2 MODULATING Last start placegetter GAR, 12/07/2023, R6, P 4/1/1J. Roche 544052 7/62463P 2P 2P 6P 1PD16/12/2019

 3 TRALEE JACK Weighted points score GUN, 10/07/2023, R8, P 4/1/2M. Mabbott 560014 6/41922P 3P 1P 6P 7PD03/05/2021

 4 TONIGHT Weighted points score GAR, 12/07/2023, R6, P 4/1/1N. Goodwin 540453 8/71865P 1P 5P 5P 2PD10/12/2019

 5 NOON DAY SUN Weighted points score GAR, 12/07/2023, R6, P 4/1/1L. Masterson 555440 5/41534P 1P 3P 6P 7PB15/02/2021
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 1 JAMATI Last start winner MUS, 08/07/2023, R6, P 5/2C. Field 559946 4/22761P 1P 2P 1P 2PB31/05/2021

 2 UNACCEPTABLE LES 1 Last start winner GAR, 12/07/2023, R12, P 5/2J. Carter 551325 4/21441P 6P 6P 7P 3PB16/11/2020

 3 BLUE TIARA Last start placegetter GAR, 15/07/2023, R6, P 5/3L. Gaffney 558014 2/12162P 5P 2P 3P 1PB21/04/2021

 4 KRYPTO CURLY Last start placegetter GAR, 12/07/2023, R11, P 5/2D. Leard 556067 3/22102P 4P 1P 4P 2YD20/02/2021

 5 DANGER BOY 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 15/07/2023, R12, P 5/2L. Hutton 537720 3/21922P 3P 7P 2P 3PD20/09/2019

 6 KIM BELL Last start placegetter GAR, 12/07/2023, R11, P 5/3R. Bell 559004 2/11863P 4P 1P 6P 2PB03/05/2021

 7 STRATAVON MINNIE 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 12/07/2023, R12, P 5/4D. Leard 556068 1/01812P 2P 4P 1P 3YB20/02/2021

 8 TALL ORDER Last start placegetter GAR, 15/07/2023, R11, P 5/1B. Sloan 536409 4/31713P 2P 2P 6P 6PD22/07/2019

 9 TRIXIE BELLA 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 14/07/2023, R9, P 5/4N. Woods 543181 1/01712P 6P (FEL)P 2P 7PB07/03/2020

 10 TOMMY CORTEZ Last start placegetter GAR, 14/07/2023, R11, P 5/1S. Brown 536368 7/51292P 4P 6P 6P 4PD15/07/2019

 11 WILLINA CHARM 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 28/06/2023, R11, P 5/1R. Milton 553866 4/31252P 6P 6P 8Y 4PB10/01/2021

 12 AKELA ZORO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/07/2023, R4, P 5/4P. Grover 564839 1/01232P 4P 6P 4P 5PB04/08/2021

 13 GET JUAN Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 15/07/2023, R10, P 5/1R. Gore 551606 5/31057P 8P 4P 3P 5PB23/11/2020

 14 APACHE TEEPEE 2 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 15/07/2023, R12, P 5/2B. Yates 536405 3/2938P 6P 5P 6P 2YB22/07/2019

 15 MURRAY MANTA RAY Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 14/07/2023, R12, P 5/2G. Brodie 546950 3/2816P 5P 6P 6P 5PD29/03/2020

 16 OMAHRI ZEUS 3 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 15/07/2023, R4, P 5/4R. White 541470 1/0547P 8P 8P 7P 7PD15/01/2020

 17 PLEASURE CRUISE Dropping in grade GAR, 12/07/2023, R6, P 5/1N. Goodwin 557494 8/41716P 8P 6P 3P 1PD09/01/2021

 18 PEN PAUL Weighted points score GAR, 14/07/2023, R11, P 5/1P. Heckel 551006 6/32308P 4P 1P 1Y 1PD27/10/2020

 19 STEAL THE STARS Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2023, R6, P 5/3B. Sloan 556915 2/11717P 2P 1P 8P 3PB03/04/2021

 20 BULL KEY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/07/2023, R1, M 5/3P. Munn 533679 5/11701M 2P 7P 3P 5PD04/05/2019

 21 TRALEE BETH Weighted points score DUB, 15/07/2023, R6, P 5/1M. Mabbott 556761 4/31655P 1P 2P 5P 4PB16/03/2021

 22 PINKY KNIGHT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/07/2023, R5, P 5/2S. Hill 559752 3/21535P 5P 2P 4P 2PB14/03/2021

 23 FLY TO EDEN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/07/2023, R12, P 5/3J. Laurantus 538307 2/11508P 2P 1P 5P 7PB18/10/2019

 24 TEAPOT SCANDAL Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2023, R7, P 5/1A. Woods 553823 4/31475P 3P 2P 6P 4PB16/01/2021

 25 SKINNY WIT Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2023, R10, P 5/2A. Woods 553227 6/21456P 6P 4C 1P 5PD08/12/2020
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 26 FLY AWAY FRANK 2 Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2023, R11, P 5/1S. Cartwright 542723 9/41234P 7P 6P 3P 5PD15/02/2020

 27 WINLOCK REWARDS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2023, R6, P 5/2C. White 551255 3/21204P 6P 5P 4P 3PB21/10/2020

 28 SET TO EXPOSE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2023, R4, P 5/3S. Fellowes 556730 2/11175P 4P 2P 7P 5PB20/03/2021

 29 SURFACE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2023, R4, P 5/3R. White 541983 2/11177P 8P 7P 3P 3PB21/11/2019

 30 SPEEDY PEBBLES 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/07/2023, R12, P 5/3J. Dodd 556010 4/11148P 7P 1P 4P 8PD24/12/2020

 31 O'MALLEY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/05/2023, R5, P 5/1B. Tuft 545067 5/41147P 6P 4P 7P 2PD14/04/2020

 32 RITZA EBONY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/07/2023, R8, P 5/3J. Carter 551371 2/11113P 5P 6P 5P 5PB01/11/2020

 33 CEMENT MIXER Weighted points score GAR, 14/07/2023, R11, P 5/1R. Finlay 561208 4/31087P 5P 7P 3P 4PB12/04/2021

 34 FOUR JOANS Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R12, P 5/2A. Woods 548759 3/21057P 3P 4P 8P 4PB17/08/2020

 35 FLYING GIUSEPPE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/07/2023, R1, M 5/1M. Edwards 532348 4/31005M 6M 6M 2P 5MD26/03/2019

 36 MASIE JANE Weighted points score GAR, 14/07/2023, R12, P 5/3G. Novley 556654 2/1996P 4P 4P 4P 4PB31/01/2021

 37 PAISAN 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R6, P 5/1J. Carter 537692 5/4985P 5Y 6P 4P 7PD16/09/2019

 38 BARB'S MANDA Weighted points score GAR, 12/07/2023, R11, P 5/3W. Kelly 529615 2/1935P 8P 7P 7P 3PD13/01/2019

 39 EYES ON GOLD 2 Weighted points score TAR, 21/06/2023, R12, P 5/1R. Milton 553864 4/3904P 6P 7P 6Y 7PB10/01/2021

 40 MR. ALOYSIUS Weighted points score MAT, 10/07/2023, R4, P 5/1L. Goodwin 545275 8/6847P 6P 5P 7P 6PD16/04/2020

 41 LENNY'S JAGGER 2 Weighted points score MAT, 22/05/2023, R4, M 5/1T. Pye 519698 12/7826M 4P 8P 8P 7PD29/01/2018

 42 WINLOCK APPLES Weighted points score GUN, 10/07/2023, R9, P 5/1M. Johnson 551251 6/4757P 7P 4P 7P 8PD23/10/2020

 43 YUKON YODA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R6, P 5/2T. Partland 538332 4/2728P 8P 5P 5P 6PD16/10/2019

 44 PIZZA THIS 2 Weighted points score MAT, 05/06/2023, R11, P 5/4T. Pye 543259 1/0728P 8P 6P 4P 6PD26/02/2020

 45 TOPPER'S THE ONE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 03/07/2023, R5, P 5/3T. Pye 548532 3/1696P 8P 8P 7P 8PB28/04/2020

 46 SWEET BEAST 1 Weighted points score GUN, 13/07/2023, R12, P 5/3K. Ollerton 549286 2/1547P 7P 7P 8P 8PB12/09/2020
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 1 STEADY Last start placegetter GAR, 12/07/2023, R3, P M/1W. Attwill 561673 0/01202P 2P 5P 2P 5PD13/07/2021

 2 ACT OF KINDNESS Last start placegetter GAR, 15/07/2023, R1, P M/1B. Smoothy 551580 0/01002P 4P 7P 2P 4PB13/11/2020

 3 PEPPA NANDO 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 12/07/2023, R3, P M/1M. Clinch 564897 0/0833P 6PB09/11/2021

 4 ZIPPING VADER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 06/07/2023, R2, P

TAR, 28/06/2023, R2, P

M/1M. Mabbott 560457 0/01527P 2P 2P 2P 2PD15/06/2021

 5 BLACK BEETLE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 24/06/2023, R2, Y M/1C. Wall 560881 0/01342YD11/07/2021

 6 VOLCAN BARU Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/04/2023, R1, P M/1C. Last 563146 0/0927P 7P 2P 5P 2YD12/09/2021

 7 BLUE BOUNTY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 08/07/2023, R2, P M/1B. Dwyer 562152 0/0905P 2P 6P 3P 7PB18/07/2021

 8 ANKLES 2 First start M/1P. Carrall 564263 0/00D11/10/2021

 9 QUEEN SERENITY First start M/1L. Lamb 563840 0/00B30/09/2021

 10 DIVINE VITALITY Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 14/07/2023, R3, P M/1D. Wright 560560 0/0725P 5Y 8Y 6P 2PB21/06/2021

 11 DASHING DOZER 2 Unplaced after 1 start MUS, 01/07/2023, R2, P M/1S. Rees 564505 0/0505PD10/11/2021

 12 THREE GEORGES 2 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 14/07/2023, R2, P M/1A. Woods 548760 0/0258PD17/08/2020

 13 US AND THEM Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2023, R1, P M/1B. Sloan 554342 0/0804P 5P 5P 6P 2PD29/01/2021

 14 AYLA 2 Weighted points score GOS, 04/07/2023, R1, P M/1P. Grover 551066 0/0785P 6P 4P 3P 4YB06/11/2020

 15 SIAKAM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 533644 0/0785P 4P 5P 7P 2PD02/05/2019

 16 MULWEE GLENN Weighted points score GAR, 14/07/2023, R2, P M/1W. Slade 565137 0/0785P 4P 4P 3P 6PD19/11/2021

 17 DUKER'S QUEEN 3 Weighted points score RIS, 10/06/2023, R3, Y M/1J. Chandler 567070 0/0747Y 6P 5P 2P 5PB24/09/2021

 18 SANDAVE PEBBLE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R1, P M/1M. Jobson 561647 0/058(FEL)P 4PB21/07/2021

 19 HAVE FAITH Weighted points score GAR, 12/07/2023, R2, P M/1S. Doherty 544593 0/0545P 5P 6P 8P 4PB01/02/2020

 20 CHATHAM ROSE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/07/2023, R3, P M/1T. Campbell 555780 0/0485P 6P 8P 6P 6PB22/02/2021

 21 FIRING COMET Weighted points score GAR, 14/07/2023, R3, P M/1L. Lamb 563838 0/0447P 5PB30/09/2021

 22 SUMMER JOY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R4, P M/1T. Pye 544655 0/0448P 7P 8P 5P 5PB11/04/2020

 23 OLD MATE KAREN Weighted points score DUB, 03/06/2023, R4, P M/1G. Ford 562845 0/0444P 8PB26/08/2021

 24 TRALEE PARIS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/05/2023, R2, P M/1G. Baldwin 556768 0/044(FEL)P 6P 6PB27/03/2021

 25 TRALEE CHANCE 1 Weighted points score WAU, 13/05/2023, R2, Y M/1G. Baldwin 556767 0/0437Y 6P 6Y 7PB27/03/2021
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 26 STRATAVON KIWI 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/06/2023, R2, P M/1J. Laurantus 554336 0/0426P 6P 7P 7P 8PB19/01/2021

 27 KING ODIE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R2, P M/1T. Pye 548885 0/0428P 7P 7P 6P 8PD14/08/2020

 28 KANKAKEE Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R1, P M/1R. Walters 565186 0/0388P 6P 6PD08/09/2021
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 1 THAT'S LIL HARRY Last start City winner WPK, 08/07/2023, R10, C 4/1/1T. Butler 555771 7/52431C 4C 6P 1P 1PD25/02/2021

 2 WITCH EARNER Weighted points score WPK, 15/07/2023, R5, C 4/1/2M. Edwards 545285 15/11477C 1P 4P 5P 6CB06/04/2020

 3 FLASHING OSCAR Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2023, R7, P 4/1/1J. Porter 529546 24/191446P 5P 5P 4P 7PD06/12/2018
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 1 SUNSHINE LILY Last start winner GAR, 12/07/2023, R8, P 5/3M. Clinch 554253 3/12371P 2P 3P 4P 3PB23/01/2021

 2 SILLY TILLY Last start placegetter GAR, 12/07/2023, R7, P 5/1S. Sams 551266 4/32162P 1P 4P 6P 1PB15/11/2020

 3 NORA'S BOY Last start placegetter GAR, 12/07/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Guthrie 560564 6/02133P 2P 6P 6P 3PD21/06/2021

 4 DELANEE ROSE Last start placegetter GAR, 12/07/2023, R8, P 5/4F. Cini 558012 3/01712P 2P 2P 8P 5PB21/04/2021

 5 FLASH LASHES 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 11/07/2023, R6, P 5/4S. Eaton 568524 1/01652P 4P 1P 2P 3PB22/11/2021

 6 RITZA EBONY 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 12/07/2023, R8, P 5/4J. Carter 551371 2/01113P 5P 6P 5P 5PB01/11/2020

 7 AVA DEE 1 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 12/07/2023, R2, P 5/4A. Zarb 563970 1/01301P 3P 6P 3P 3PB22/10/2021

 8 JILLIBY JEFF 2 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 15/07/2023, R9, P 5/3S. Eaton 545940 4/11475P 4P 2P 6P 3PD20/05/2020

 9 DRINK CRUISERS Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 15/07/2023, R9, P 5/3S. Davies 549419 4/11475P 2P 3P 5P 5PB16/09/2020

 10 CHOPPING IN 2 Dropping in grade GAR, 14/07/2023, R7, P 5/1M. Jobson 538632 6/52104P 3P 2P 5P 1PD25/10/2019

 11 GATE SAID NO Weighted points score GAR, 12/07/2023, R7, P 5/4B. Allen 541871 6/02045P 6P 3P 2P 6PB24/01/2020

 12 HOOKED ON SAL Weighted points score GAR, 12/07/2023, R7, P 5/3D. Solomon 552733 3/11954P 1P 2P 6P 2PD21/12/2020

 13 MAGGIE BRANN Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R12, P 5/4B. Sweetman 549708 3/01596P 4P 2P 6P 1PB18/09/2020

 14 PINKY KNIGHT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/07/2023, R5, P 5/4S. Hill 559752 3/01535P 5P 2P 4P 2PB14/03/2021

 15 SPEEDY PEBBLES 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/07/2023, R12, P 5/3J. Dodd 556010 4/11148P 7P 1P 4P 8PD24/12/2020

 16 BIJLI RANI 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Last 554431 1/0107(FEL)P 7P 6P 1P 2PB31/01/2021

 17 MAJOR FORCE Weighted points score GAR, 14/07/2023, R6, P 5/3B. Keene 543955 5/1904P 7P 6P 4P 6PD24/03/2020

 18 YUKON YODA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 29/06/2023, R6, P 5/4T. Partland 538332 4/0728P 8P 5P 5P 6PD16/10/2019

 19 STOLEN JADE Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R6, P 5/3N. Lyford 549705 3/1698P 8P 6P 7P 4PB03/09/2020

 20 VILLAGE THIEF 2 Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Jobson 539957 1/0638P 8P 5P 7P 6PD16/12/2019
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 1 TRUE INSPIRATION 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 06/07/2023, R1, P M/1S. Eaton 564382 0/01153P 3P 4P 5PB31/10/2021

 2 DUKER'S QUEEN 2 Weighted points score RIS, 10/06/2023, R3, Y M/1J. Chandler 567070 0/0747Y 6P 5P 2P 5PB24/09/2021

 3 KING ODIE 3 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R2, P M/1T. Pye 548885 0/0428P 7P 7P 6P 8PD14/08/2020
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 1 JILLIBY JEFF 3 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R7, P 5/2S. Eaton 545940 4/21475P 4P 2P 6P 3PD20/05/2020

22 / 22Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 17 July 2023 - 07:04 AM WST


